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Seat 01 – York District 
Betsy Kelly (Exp. 6/24/15) 
Partners for Healthier Communities   
Goodall Hospital 
25 June Street  
Sanford, ME 04073 
608-8369 
bkelly@goodallhospital.org 
 
Seat 02 – Cumberland District 
Kristen Dow (Exp. 9/24/14) 
City of Portland, Division of Public Health 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, ME  04101 
541-6954 
kjd@portlandmaine.gov 
 

Seat 03 – Western District 
Lorrie J. Marquis Potvin, MSM (Exp. 9/24/13) 
Cardiology Service Line Director 
Strategic Planning  
777-8808 
lmarquispotvin@stmarysmaine.com.   
 

Seat 04 – Midcoast District 
Connie Putnam (Exp. 6/24/16) 
Knox County Community Health Coalition 
120 Union Street 
Rockport, ME 04856 
c-putnam@myfairpoint.net 
 

Seat 05 – Central District 
William Primmerman – Exp. 6/24/16 
Project Director 
Greater Somerset Public Health Collaborative 
Redington-Fairview Hospital 
31 Commercial Street, PO Box 468 
Skowhegan, ME 04976 
858-8450 
bprimmerman@rfgh.net 
 

Seat 06 – Penquis District 
Robin Mayo (6/24/13) 
Mayo Regional Hospital 
897 West Main Street 
Dover-Foxcroft, ME 04426 
rmayo@mayohospital.com 
 

Seat 07 – Downeast District 
Cheryl Zwingman-Bagley (Exp. 6/24/15) 
Chief Nursing Officer 
Calais Regional Hospital 
24 Hospital Lane 
Calais, ME 04619 
czb@calaishospital.org 
 

Seat 08 – Aroostook District 
Jim Davis (Exp. 9/24/15) 
Pines Health Services 
PO Box 40 
Caribou, ME  04736 
498-2356 x2022 
jdavis@pineshealth.org 
 

Seat 09 – Maine CDC – State Government 
Dr. Sheila Pinette  
Maine CDC 
286 Water Street, 11 SHS 
Augusta, ME 04333 
287-3266 
sheila.pinette@maine.gov 
 

Seat 10 – Behavioral Health – State Gov’t 
Geoffrey Miller (Exp. 6/24/15) 
Associate Director - Prevention & Intervention 
Office of Substance Abuse & Mental Health Svcs. 
41 Anthony Avenue, 11 SHS 
Augusta, ME 04333 
287-2595 
geoff.miller@maine.gov 
 

Seat 11 – Education 
Nancy Dube (Exp. 9/24/15) 
School Nurse Consultant 
Department of Education 
Cross Office Building, 23 SHS 
Augusta, ME 04333 
624-6688 
nancy.dube@maine.gov 
 
Seat 12 – Environmental Protection 
Martha Webster (Exp. 9/22/16) 
Air Quality Meteorologist, Bureau of Air Quality 
Maine Department of Environmental Protection 
287-8093 
martha.e.webster@maine.gov 
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Seat 13 – 10 EPHS 
Joanne Joy (Exp. 6/24/15) 
Healthy Communities of the Capital Area 
36 Brunswick Avenue 
Gardiner, ME 04345 
J.joy@healthycommunitiesme.org 
 
Seat 14 – 10 EPHS 
Andrew Coburn (Exp. 9/24/14) 
Muskie School of Public Service 
University of Southern Maine 
PO Box 9300 
Portland, ME 04104 
780-4435 
andyc@usm.maine.edu 
 
Seat 15 – 10 EPHS 
Jerry Whalen (Exp.  9/24/14) 
Vice President 
Eastern Maine Health Systems 
973-7015 
jwhalen@emhs.org 
 
Seat 16 – 10 EPHS 
Joel Kase (Exp. 9/14/15) 
Emergency Physician 
Maine General Medical Center 
149 North Street 
Waterville, ME 04901 
joelkase@gmail.com 
 
Seat 17 – 10 EPHS 
Jessica Maurer (Exp. 9/24/14) 
Executive Director 
Maine Association of Area Agencies on Aging 
PO Box 5415 
Augusta, ME 04332 
592-9972 
jmaurer@maine4a.org 
 
Seat 18 – 10 EPHS  
Peter Crichton (Exp. 9/24/14) 
County Manager, Cumberland County 
142 Federal Street 
Portland, ME 04101 
871-8380 
crichton@cumberlandcounty.org 

Seat 19 – 10 EPHS 
Julie Sullivan (Exp. 6/14/15) 
City of Portland, Division of Public Health 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04101 
jas@portlandmaine.gov 
 
Seat 20 – 10 EPHS 
Jessica Loney (Exp. 9/24/14) 
Community Health Improvement Department  
Mid Coast Hospital 
11 Medical Center Drive 
Brunswick, ME 04011 
373-6592 
jessexcell@yahoo.com 
 
Seat 21 – 10 EPHS 
Shawn Yardley, Chair (Exp. 9/24/14) 
Director, Community Services 
Penobscot Community Health Care 
103 Maine Avenue 
Bangor, ME 04401 
992-9200 x 1968 
syardley@pchbcbangor.org 
 
Seat 22 – Tribal District 
Kristi Ricker 
88 Bell Road, Suite 2 
Littleton, ME 04730 
Kricker@maliseets.com 
 
Seat 23 – 10 EPHS 
Kate Dufour (1/10/16) 
Maine Municipal Association 
60 Community Drive 
Augusta, ME 04330  
kdufour@memun.org 
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Key Stakeholders 
 
Jessa Barnard 
Director of Public Health Policy 
Maine Medical Association 
PO Box 190 
Manchester, ME  04351 
jbarnard@mainemed.com 
 
Nancy Beardsley 
Director, Division of Environmental Health 
Maine CDC 
286 Water Street, 11 SHS 
Augusta, ME 04333 
nancy.beardsley@maine.gov 
 
Jamie Comstock 
Vice President 
Maine Network of Healthy Communities 
103 Texas Avenue 
Bangor, ME 04401 
jamie.comstock@bangormaine.gov  
 
Nancy Cronin 
Special Project Coordinator 
Maine Developmental Disabilities Council 
225 Western Avenue, 139 SHS 
Augusta, ME 04333-0139 
287-4214 
nancy.e.cronin@maine.gov 
 
Troy Curtis 
YMCA Alliance of Maine 
PO Box 840 
Rockport, ME 04856 
tcurtis@penbayymca.org 
 
Dennis Fitzgibbons 
Executive Director 
Alpha One, South Portland Office 
127 Main Street 
South Portland, ME 04106 
dfitzgibbons@alphaonenow.org 
 
Timothy Ford 
Dean, College of Graduate Studies & Public Health 
University of New England, Linnell Hall 
716 Stevens Avenue 
Portland, ME 04103 
tford@une.edu 
 

 
Lee Gilman 
Vice President, Health Promotion/Public Policy 
American Lung Association of New England 
122 State Street 
Augusta, ME  04330 
lgilman@lungne.org 
 
George Hill 
Chief Executive Officer 
Family Planning Association of Maine 
PO Box 587 
Augusta, ME 04330 
gahill@fpam.org 
 
Leticia Huttman 
Director, Division of Community Partnerships 
Office of Adult Mental Health Services 
Marquardt Building, 11 SHS 
Augusta, ME 04333 
leticia.huttman@maine.gov 
 
Susan Kring 
Coordinator 
Maine Alliance to Prevent Substance Abuse 
295 Water Street, Suite 200 
Augusta, ME 04330 
skring@masap.org 
 
Lisa Letourneau 
Executive Director, Quality Counts 
Maine Medical Association 
PO Box 190 
Manchester, ME 04351 
letourneau.lisa@mainequalitycounts.org 
 
Sabrina Murphy 
YMCA Alliance of Maine 
CEO of Bath Area Family YMCA 
303 Centre Street 
Bath, ME 04530 
 
Sandy Parker 
Vice President/General Counsel 
Maine Hospital Association 
33 Fuller Road 
Augusta, ME 04330 
sparker@themha.org 
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Kate Perkins 
Medical Care Development 
11 Parkwood Drive 
Augusta, ME 04330 
kperkins@mcd.org 
 
Kristine Perkins 
Director, Division of Public Health Systems 
Maine CDC 
286 Water Street, 11 SHS 
Augusta, ME 04333 
kristine.perkins@maine.gov 
 
Tina Pettingill 
Maine Public Health Association 
11 Parkwood Drive 
Augusta, ME 04330 
tinapettingill@gmail.com 
 
Valerie Ricker 
Assistant Director, Division of Population Health 
Maine CDC 
286 Water Street, 11 SHS 
Augusta, ME 04333 
valerie.j.ricker@maine.gov 
 
Vanessa Santarelli 
Chief Executive Officer 
Maine Primary Care Association 
73 Winthrop Street 
Augusta, ME 04330 
vsantarelli@mepca.org 
 
Hilary Schneider 
Director, Government Relations and Advocacy 
American Cancer Society Maine 
One Bowdoin Mill Island, Suite 300 
Topsham, ME 04086 
hilary.schneider@cancer.org 
 
Dr. Stephen Sears 
State Epidemiologist 
Maine CDC 
286 Water Street, 11 SHS 
Augusta, ME 04333 
stephen.sears@maine.gov 
 
 
 

Becky Smith 
American Heart Association 
American Stroke Association 
51 US Route 1, Suite M 
Scarborough, ME 04074 
becky.smith@heart.org 
 
Lisa Sockabasin 
Director, Office of Minority Health 
Maine CDC 
286 Water Street, 11 SHS 
Augusta, ME 04333 
lisa.sockabasin@maine.gov 
 
Lauren Sterling 
Children’s Cabinet 
25 Tyson Drive, 11 SHS 
Augusta, ME 04330 
lauren.sterling@maine.gov 
 
Angela Westhoff 
Maine Osteopathic Association 
693 Western Avenue #1 
Manchester, ME 04351 
awesthoff@mainedo.org 
 
Debra Wigand 
Director, Division of Population Health 
Maine CDC 
286 Water Street, 11 SHS 
Augusta, ME 04333 
debra.a.wigand@maine.gov 
 
Lori Wolanski 
Director Division of Infectious Disease 
Maine CDC 
286 Water St 11 SHS 
Augusta Maine 04333 
lori.wolanski@maine.gov 
 
Christine Zukas 
Deputy Director 
Maine CDC 
286 Water St 11 SHS 
Augusta Maine 04333 
287-5179 
christine.zukas@maine.gov 
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